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Please remember, you are restricted from using BeenVerified for:
Employment Screening:

You may not use BeenVerified when evaluating a person for employment, reassignment, promotion, or
: retention

Hiring of Household Workers:
Including, but not limited to, nannies and domestic workers
Tenant Screening
Including, but not limited to, leasing a residential or commercial space
Educational Qualification:
Including, but not limited to, a person's qualifications for an educational program or scholarship
Credit or Insurance:

Accessing the risk of existing credit obligations of an individual and/or determining eligibility for issuing credit
¢ orinsurance

! Business Transactions Initiated by an Individual Customer:

i Reviewing a personal customer account to determine whether the person continues to meet the terms of the
i account

Using BeenVerified information in these ways violates both our Terms & Conditions and the law, and can lead
i to possible criminal penalties. We take this very seriously, and reserve the right to terminate user accounts
: and/or report violators to law enforcement as appropriate.
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Jean Coty Ridore

Location: Miami, FL

Personal Information

Aliases: Ridore J Coty

Age:

Jean Cotyridore
Jean Coty Ridore
Ridore Jean Coty
Jean H Ridore

Jean Ridore

Jean Coty Ridore Sr
Jean Coty Ridore
Jean C Ridore

Jean Coty Ridore

48

Phone: 786-657-7521

305-249-8842
786-565-9839
305-249-0106
305-681-7487

Address History

Addresses
Found

8

#

1

Address

19340 NW 4TH AVE, MIAMI, FL 33169

19802 NE 11TH CT, MIAMI, FL 33179

21131 NE4TH CT, MIAMI, FL 33179

448 NE 210TH CIRCLE TER APT 203-6B, MIAMI, FL 33179
448 NE 210TH CIRCLE TER APT 203, MIAMI, FL 33179
15001 NW 5TH AVE, MIAMI, FL 33168

1084 NW 123RD ST, NORTH MIAMI, FL 33168

285 NE 53RD ST APT 3, MIAMI, FL 33137

Last Seen Date

11/2014

08/1993

07/1993

11/1990
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Records

Criminal Records 0 |grimina

Likely Matches:

These records have the same name and date of birth as the person you selected. In most cases, this is a strong indicator that
the person you selected is also the person in the result below.

No results.

Possible Matches:

These records have the same name or the same date of birth as the person you selected. Sometimes courtrecords are

incomplete as a result of being filtered through different court systems or because of typographic errors when moving the
records from paper to computerized format.

No results.




Possible Relatives

10

11

12

13

14

Name

Paulette G Ridore

Olguy Gedeon

Amy M Gedeon

Marie M Fleury

Abigaelle Gedeon

Ose J Dorce

Anne Marie Gedeon

Beneus Ridore

Marie Ridore

Billy Copk Ridore

Kenya M Ridore

Beneus Ridore
Amanda Ridore

Kenya M Ridore

Age

53

58

29

55

25

40

67

45

NA

47

NA

NA
20

41

Address

19340 NW 4th Ave, Miami, FL 33169
(11/1994 - 06/2000)

15001 NW 5th Ave, Miami, FL 33168
No Occupancy Dates Specified

18451 NE 1st Ct53, Miami, FL 33179
No Occupancy Dates Specified

15001 NW 5th Ave, Miami, FL 33168
(08/1988 - 1999)

5509 Baywater Dr, Tampa, FL 33615
(03/2015 - 04/2015)

6704 Camden Bay Dr 201, Tampa, FL 33635
(11/2012 - 01/2015)

3261 NW 214th St, Opa Locka, FL 33056
(12/2005 - 12/2005)

850 NW 127th St, North Miami, FL 33168
(1987 - 05/1987)

4966 Glencross Dr, Dayton, OH 45406
(2007 - 2007)

3367 Denlinger Rd, Dayton, OH 45406
(09/2004 - 2007)

66 NW 84th St, Miami, FL 33150
No Occupancy Dates Specified

448 NE 210th Circle Ter, Miami, FL 33179
No Occupancy Dates Specified

19340 NW 4th Ave, Miami, FL 33169
(1993 - 01/1993)

1084 NW 123rd St, North Miami, FL 33168
(05/1990 - 05/1990)

19940 NW 3rd PI, Miami, FL 33169
(06/2001 - 06/2001)

181 NE 170th St, North Miami Beach, FL 33162
(11/2008 - 2014)

19340 NW 4th Ave, Miami, FL 33169
(08/1995 - 07/2004)




15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Billy C Ridore

Florence Pierre

Jude C Simeon

Nadine P Fresin

Valdayna Piere

Jean Fritz Pierre
Ashley Chelsea Ridore
Eveline Pierre

Ghislaine Aguerre

George Pierre

Ricat Pierre

Junior Jameson Pierre
Billy C Ridore

Billy Ridore

47

43

48

47

NA

73

19

66

57

33

29

23

20

20

1345 NW 120th St, North Miami, FL 33167
(2004 - 05/2004)

20850 NW 7th Ave 105, Miami, FL 33169
(09/1999 - 12/2003)

3101 Port Royale Blvd 418, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308
No Occupancy Dates Specified

1021 S Park Rd 202, Hollywood, FL 33021
(11/2004 - 11/2014)

1021 S Park Rd 306, Hollywood, FL 33021
(08/2012 - 09/2012)

1290 NW 120th St, North Miami, FL 33167
(06/2006 - 05/2009)

1025 NW 127th St, North Miami, FL 33168
No Occupancy Dates Specified

8250 NE 3rd Ave, Miami, FL 33138
(03/2003 - 11/2004)

423 NE 71st St 1, Miami, FL 33138
No Occupancy Dates Specified

8250 NE 3rd Ave, Miami, FL 33138
No Occupancy Dates Specified

20 NW 69th St, Miami, FL 33150
No Occupancy Dates Specified

264 NW 73rd Ter, Miami, FL 33150
(11/2006 - 11/2006)




Possible Associates

10

11

12

13

Name

Francois Jean Baptiste

Marie M Fleury

Frezler Fresain

Anne Marie Gedeon

Olguy Gedeon

Sterling Lee Johnson

Virginia Pauley Johnson

Benita Kersaint
Maude G MacKey

Marie Ange Mesidor

Amy M Gedeon

Nathacha Pierre Toussaint

Sophonie Paul

Age
68

55

49

67

58

59

83

72
69

52

29

32

52

Address

267 NE 164th Ter, Miami, FL 33162
(10/1994 - 10/1994)

3261 NW 214th St, Opa Locka, FL 33056
(12/2005 - 12/2005)

850 NW 127th St, North Miami, FL 33168
(1987 - 05/1987)

Po Box 420262, Miami, FL 33242
(02/1990 - 01/2003)

14560 NE 6th Ave 310, North Miami, FL 33161
No Occupancy Dates Specified

18451 NE 1st Ct 53, Miami, FL 33179
No Occupancy Dates Specified

15001 NW 5th Ave, Miami, FL 33168
(08/1988 - 1999)

Po Box 381462, Miami, FL 33238
No Occupancy Dates Specified

66 NW 84th St, Miami, FL 33150
(01/2007 - 01/2007)

19340 NW 4th Ave, Miami, FL 33169
(04/2000 - 04/2000)

211 Connecticut Ave, Stamford, CT 06902
(04/1999 - 04/1999)

5509 Baywater Dr, Tampa, FL 33615
(03/2015 - 04/2015)

6704 Camden Bay Dr 201, Tampa, FL 33635
(11/2012 - 01/2015)

470 NE 210th Circle Ter 201, Miami, FL 33179
(07/2009 - 09/2009)

470 NE 210th Circle Ter 201-11, Miami, FL 33179
(07/2009 - 08/2009)

419 S CrescentDr 1, Hollywood, FL 33021
(08/2011 - 08/2013)

6226 Miramar Pkwy 6, Miramar, FL 33023
(12/2005 - 12/2005)




Court Runners




Disclaimer: While we are constantly updating and refining our database and service, we do notrepresent or warrant that the
results provided will be 100% accurate and up to date. BeenVerified™ is a database of publicly available sources of information
aggregated for your convenience. BeenVerified™ does not provide private investigator services and this information should not be
used for employment, tenant screening, or any FCRA related purposes. BeenVerified™ does not make any representation or
warranty as to the character or the integrity of the person, business, or entity thatis the subject of any search inquiry processed
through our service.

Copyright © 2015 BeenVerified™ Inc. All Rights Reserved.
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