



Jean Coty Ridore

Generated on: 10/07/2015

Please remember, you are restricted from using BeenVerified for:

Employment Screening:

You may not use BeenVerified when evaluating a person for employment, reassignment, promotion, or retention

Hiring of Household Workers:

Including, but not limited to, nannies and domestic workers

Tenant Screening

Including, but not limited to, leasing a residential or commercial space

Educational Qualification:

Including, but not limited to, a person's qualifications for an educational program or scholarship

Credit or Insurance:

Accessing the risk of existing credit obligations of an individual and/or determining eligibility for issuing credit or insurance

Business Transactions Initiated by an Individual Customer:

Reviewing a personal customer account to determine whether the person continues to meet the terms of the account

Using BeenVerified information in these ways violates both our [Terms & Conditions](#) and the law, and can lead to possible criminal penalties. We take this very seriously, and reserve the right to terminate user accounts and/or report violators to law enforcement as appropriate.

Table of Contents

Summary	3
Property	3
Criminal Records	4
Relatives	4
Associates	6
Court Runners	8

Jean Coty Ridore

Location: Miami, FL

Personal Information

Aliases: Ridore J Coty
Jean Cotyridore
Jean Coty Ridore
Ridore Jean Coty
Jean H Ridore
Jean Ridore
Jean Coty Ridore Sr
Jean Coty Ridore
Jean C Ridore
Jean Coty Ridore

Age: 48

Phone: 786-657-7521
305-249-8842
786-565-9839
305-249-0106
305-681-7487

Address History

8 | Addresses Found

#	Address	Last Seen Date
1	19340 NW 4TH AVE, MIAMI, FL 33169	11/2014
2	19802 NE 11TH CT, MIAMI, FL 33179	
3	21131 NE 4TH CT, MIAMI, FL 33179	
4	448 NE 210TH CIRCLE TER APT 203-6B, MIAMI, FL 33179	
5	448 NE 210TH CIRCLE TER APT 203, MIAMI, FL 33179	
6	15001 NW 5TH AVE, MIAMI, FL 33168	08/1993
7	1084 NW 123RD ST, NORTH MIAMI, FL 33168	07/1993
8	285 NE 53RD ST APT 3, MIAMI, FL 33137	11/1990

Likely Matches:

These records have the same name and date of birth as the person you selected. In most cases, this is a strong indicator that the person you selected is also the person in the result below.

No results.

Possible Matches:

These records have the same name or the same date of birth as the person you selected. Sometimes court records are incomplete as a result of being filtered through different court systems or because of typographic errors when moving the records from paper to computerized format.

No results.

Possible Relatives

#	Name	Age	Address
1	Paulette G Ridore	53	19340 NW 4th Ave, Miami, FL 33169 (11/1994 - 06/2000) 15001 NW 5th Ave, Miami, FL 33168 No Occupancy Dates Specified
2	Olguy Gedeon	58	18451 NE 1st Ct 53, Miami, FL 33179 No Occupancy Dates Specified 15001 NW 5th Ave, Miami, FL 33168 (08/1988 - 1999)
3	Amy M Gedeon	29	5509 Baywater Dr, Tampa, FL 33615 (03/2015 - 04/2015) 6704 Camden Bay Dr 201, Tampa, FL 33635 (11/2012 - 01/2015)
4	Marie M Fleury	55	3261 NW 214th St, Opa Locka, FL 33056 (12/2005 - 12/2005) 850 NW 127th St, North Miami, FL 33168 (1987 - 05/1987)
5	Abigaelle Gedeon	25	
6	Ose J Dorce	40	4966 Glencross Dr, Dayton, OH 45406 (2007 - 2007) 3367 Denlinger Rd, Dayton, OH 45406 (09/2004 - 2007)
7	Anne Marie Gedeon	67	
8	Beneus Ridore	45	66 NW 84th St, Miami, FL 33150 No Occupancy Dates Specified 448 NE 210th Circle Ter, Miami, FL 33179 No Occupancy Dates Specified
9	Marie Ridore	NA	
10	Billy Copk Ridore	47	19340 NW 4th Ave, Miami, FL 33169 (1993 - 01/1993) 1084 NW 123rd St, North Miami, FL 33168 (05/1990 - 05/1990)
11	Kenya M Ridore	NA	19940 NW 3rd Pl, Miami, FL 33169 (06/2001 - 06/2001)
12	Beneus Ridore	NA	
13	Amanda Ridore	20	
14	Kenya M Ridore	41	181 NE 170th St, North Miami Beach, FL 33162 (11/2008 - 2014) 19340 NW 4th Ave, Miami, FL 33169 (08/1995 - 07/2004)

15	Billy C Ridore	47	
16	Florence Pierre	43	1345 NW 120th St, North Miami, FL 33167 (2004 - 05/2004) 20850 NW 7th Ave 105, Miami, FL 33169 (09/1999 - 12/2003)
17	Jude C Simeon	48	3101 Port Royale Blvd 418, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308 No Occupancy Dates Specified
18	Nadine P Fresin	47	1021 S Park Rd 202, Hollywood, FL 33021 (11/2004 - 11/2014) 1021 S Park Rd 306, Hollywood, FL 33021 (08/2012 - 09/2012)
19	Valdayna Piere	NA	1290 NW 120th St, North Miami, FL 33167 (06/2006 - 05/2009) 1025 NW 127th St, North Miami, FL 33168 No Occupancy Dates Specified
20	Jean Fritz Pierre	73	
21	Ashley Chelsea Ridore	19	
22	Eveline Pierre	66	
23	Ghislaine Aguerre	57	8250 NE 3rd Ave, Miami, FL 33138 (03/2003 - 11/2004) 423 NE 71st St 1, Miami, FL 33138 No Occupancy Dates Specified
24	George Pierre	33	8250 NE 3rd Ave, Miami, FL 33138 No Occupancy Dates Specified
25	Ricat Pierre	29	20 NW 69th St, Miami, FL 33150 No Occupancy Dates Specified 264 NW 73rd Ter, Miami, FL 33150 (11/2006 - 11/2006)
26	Junior Jameson Pierre	23	
27	Billy C Ridore	20	
28	Billy Ridore	20	

Possible Associates

#	Name	Age	Address
1	Francois Jean Baptiste	68	267 NE 164th Ter, Miami, FL 33162 (10/1994 - 10/1994)
2	Marie M Fleury	55	3261 NW 214th St, Opa Locka, FL 33056 (12/2005 - 12/2005) 850 NW 127th St, North Miami, FL 33168 (1987 - 05/1987)
3	Frezler Fresain	49	Po Box 420262, Miami, FL 33242 (02/1990 - 01/2003) 14560 NE 6th Ave 310, North Miami, FL 33161 No Occupancy Dates Specified
4	Anne Marie Gedeon	67	
5	Olguy Gedeon	58	18451 NE 1st Ct 53, Miami, FL 33179 No Occupancy Dates Specified 15001 NW 5th Ave, Miami, FL 33168 (08/1988 - 1999)
6	Sterling Lee Johnson	59	Po Box 381462, Miami, FL 33238 No Occupancy Dates Specified
7	Virginia Pauley Johnson	83	66 NW 84th St, Miami, FL 33150 (01/2007 - 01/2007)
8	Benita Kersaint	72	
9	Maude G MacKey	69	
10	Marie Ange Mesidor	52	19340 NW 4th Ave, Miami, FL 33169 (04/2000 - 04/2000) 211 Connecticut Ave, Stamford, CT 06902 (04/1999 - 04/1999)
11	Amy M Gedeon	29	5509 Baywater Dr, Tampa, FL 33615 (03/2015 - 04/2015) 6704 Camden Bay Dr 201, Tampa, FL 33635 (11/2012 - 01/2015)
12	Nathacha Pierre Toussaint	32	470 NE 210th Circle Ter 201, Miami, FL 33179 (07/2009 - 09/2009) 470 NE 210th Circle Ter 201-11, Miami, FL 33179 (07/2009 - 08/2009)
13	Sophonie Paul	52	419 S Crescent Dr 1, Hollywood, FL 33021 (08/2011 - 08/2013) 6226 Miramar Pkwy 6, Miramar, FL 33023 (12/2005 - 12/2005)

Court Runners

Disclaimer: While we are constantly updating and refining our database and service, we do not represent or warrant that the results provided will be 100% accurate and up to date. BeenVerified™ is a database of publicly available sources of information aggregated for your convenience. BeenVerified™ does not provide private investigator services and this information should not be used for employment, tenant screening, or any FCRA related purposes. BeenVerified™ does not make any representation or warranty as to the character or the integrity of the person, business, or entity that is the subject of any search inquiry processed through our service.

Copyright © 2015 BeenVerified™ Inc. All Rights Reserved.